

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Bangladesh Police Rapid Action Battalion Forces Headquarters Admin & Finance Wing, Kurmitola, Dhaka

Invitation for Re-Tender

| 1 | Ministry/Division | Ministry of Home Affairs. | | |
|----|-----------------------------------|--|--|--|
| 2 | Agency | Rapid Action Battalion (RAB) Forces. | | |
| 3 | Procuring entity name | Director General, Rapid Action Battalion (RAB) Forces. | | |
| 4 | Source of funds | GOB Revenue. | | |
| 5 | Re-tender package No. | S (G)-08/2012-2013. | | |
| 6 | Re-tenders invitation ref. no. & | RAB HQ/Admin (Supply)/508/Part-2/1895 | | |
| | date | Date: 18/11/2012. | | |
| 7 | Re-tender name | Tender for Supply of Uniform & Uniform related items for | | |
| | | RAB Forces. | | |
| 8 | Procurement method | Open Tender Method (OTM). | | |
| 9 | Eligibility of tenderers | Adequate experience in supply of uniform & uniform related | | |
| | | items to any govt./semi-govt./autonomous organization or | | |
| | | reputed agency with satisfactory performance. | | |
| 10 | Time for completion of delivery | As per work order. | | |
| 11 | Name and address of the | RAB Forces Headquarters (Admin & Finance Wing), Civil | | |
| | office selling, receiving & | Aviation Cargo Admin Building, Kurmitola, Dhaka. | | |
| | opening the tender documents | 20 min to 10 min | | |
| 12 | Last date and time for selling | 17-12-2012 at 16:00 hours. | | |
| | tender document | | | |
| 13 | Last date and time for | 18-12-2012 at 11:00 hours. | | |
| | submission of tenders | | | |
| 14 | Date and time for opening of | 18-12-2012 at 11:30 hours | | |
| | tenders | (Tenderers' or their authorized representatives may attend). | | |
| 15 | Date, time & place of pre- | Date: 09-12-2012 at 11:00 hours. | | |
| | Salarah marakka Marana sao Masa - | [188] The Transfer of the Control of | | |
| | tender meeting | Place: Conference Room, RAB Forces Headquarters, Civil | | |

| 10 | below: | or tender scriedule & | tender security mon | ey are to be given |
|------|---------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|--------------------|
| Item | Description of item | Unit of | Price of tender | Tender security |

| Item | Description of | item | | Unit of | Price of tender | Tender security | |
|-------------------------|----------------|--|--|---|--|--|--|
| No. | | | | supply | schedule | money | |
| 16.1 | Boot DMS | | | Pairs | 2000/- | 1,85,350/- | |
| 16.2 | Net Mosquito | White (F | Polyester) | Piece | 750/- | 34,600/- | |
| 16.3 | Canvas Shoe | | Black | Pairs | 750 | 49,800/- | |
| | (Black & White | e) | White | | | | |
| 16.4 | | | | Piece | 300/- | 7,500/- | |
| 16.14 | Poplin/Voile C | loth for Scarp | | Meter | 300/- | 9,150/- | |
| Nylon Sock | | | Black | Pairs | 750/- | 21,750/- | |
| 16.18 | (Black & White | e) | White | | | | |
| 16.28 | 16.28 Gum Boot | | | Pairs | 150/- | 2,560/- | |
| 17 Special instructions | | ii) Ter above iii) Ter to app iv) Te | nderers are allo items. nderers shall su roved sample) a nderers shall s | items shall be wed to submit bmit at least 0 at the time of su ubmit the Labo | their tender for single their tender for single 3 (three) in numbers ubmitting tender docu- oratory test report from 16.18 at the time of | ngle lot. gle or more of the sample (according ments. om IGS&C for the | |

document.

accept or reject any or all tenders. Md Mofazzal Hossain

v) Without assigning any reason the procuring entity reserves the right to

Director (Admin & Finance) RAB Forces Headquarters Phone: 7913104



GD-4548

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Bangladesh Police

Office of the Project Director Forensic DNA Laboratory of Bangladesh Police Criminal Investigation Department, Dhaka

Invitation for Tender Ministry of Home Affairs.

| g. | | | | | | | | | |
|-------|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| 01 | Ministry/Division Ministry of Home Affairs. | | | | | | | | |
| 02 | Agency | Bangladesh Police, Criminal Investigation Department, Dhaka. | | | | | | | |
| 03 | Procuring entity name | Bangladesh Police, Criminal Investigation Department, Dhaka. | | | | | | | |
| 04 | Procuring entity district | Dhaka. | | | | | | | |
| 05 | Invitation for | Supply of Field Kit including instruments, sample collection device | | | | | | | |
| | IN A PROTEIN THE PART OF THE P | and other ancillary items. | | | | | | | |
| 06 | Invitation Ref No. | SS(F)/Project/DNA/10-2012/708 Date: 20/11/2012. | | | | | | | |
| KEYI | NFORMATION | | | | | | | | |
| 07 | Procurement method | OTM, ICT. | | | | | | | |
| FUND | ING INFORMATION | | | | | | | | |
| 08 | Budget and source of funds | JDCF (GOB) under Forensic DNA Lab. Project. | | | | | | | |
| PART | ICULAR INFORMATION | | | | | | | | |
| 09 | Tender package No. | GD-1 | | | | | | | |
| 10 | Tender package name | Field Kit including instruments, sample collection device and other | | | | | | | |
| | | ancillary items. | | | | | | | |
| 11 | Tender publication date | On or before 22/11/2012. | | | | | | | |
| 12 | Tender last selling date | 12/12/2012 before 17.00 hrs. | | | | | | | |
| 13 | Tender closing date and time | 13/12/2012 at 12:00 hrs. | | | | | | | |
| 14 | Tender opening date and time | 13/12/2012 at 12:30 hrs. | | | | | | | |
| 15 | Place/date/time of pre-tender | Office of the Project Director, Date 11.00 hrs | | | | | | | |
| -2003 | meeting | "Forensic DNA Laboratory of 03/12/2012 | | | | | | | |
| | | Bangladesh Police" & SSP | | | | | | | |
| | | (Forensic), Bangladesh Police, | | | | | | | |
| | | Room No. 303, CID, Malibagh, | | | | | | | |
| | | Dhaka. | | | | | | | |
| 16 | Name & address of the office | Office of the Project Director, "Forensic DNA Laboratory of | | | | | | | |
| | | Bangladesh Police" & SSP (Forensic), Bangladesh Police, CID, | | | | | | | |
| | | Malibagh, Dhaka. | | | | | | | |
| | a) Selling tender documents | A complete set of tender documents may be purchased by | | | | | | | |
| | | interested bidders at Room No. 311, 2nd Floor, CID, Dhaka. | | | | | | | |
| | b) Receiving tender document | Office of the Project Director, "Forensic DNA Laboratory of | | | | | | | |
| | 100 | Bangladesh Police" & SSP (Forensic), Bangladesh Police, Room | | | | | | | |
| ė. | \ <u>^</u> | No. 303, CID, Malibagh, Dhaka. | | | | | | | |
| | c) Opening tender document | Office of the Project Director, "Forensic DNA Laboratory of | | | | | | | |
| | | Bangladesh Police" & SSP (Forensic), Bangladesh Police, Room | | | | | | | |
| INFO | No. 303, CID, Malibagh, Dhaka. | | | | | | | | |
| | RMATION FOR TENDERER | He to date copies of well-d trade licenses hards as here as a different | | | | | | | |
| 17 | Eligibility of tenderers | Up-to-date copies of valid trade license, bank solvency certificate, | | | | | | | |
| | | Income Tax certificate, VAT registration certificate, original voucher | | | | | | | |
| | | of purchasing tender document, related brochure/catalogue, | | | | | | | |

Brief description of related services

Price of tender documents

20 Description of item & other information

Description of items & quantity

Field Kit including instruments,

sample collection device and

Name & designation of the official inviting

Address & phone No. of the official

other ancillary items. Qty: LS

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

inviting tender

tender

reason whatsoever.

GD-4584

GD

Lot

GD-I,

Lot-E

Sheikh Md. Rezaul Hyder SSP (Forensic) Bangladesh Police, CID, Dhaka &

Project Director

"Forensic DNA Laboratory of Bangladesh Police"

minimum 03 years experience in similar natures of works etc.

ancillary items.(Description is mentioned in tender document).

Location

Forensic DNA Laboratory

of Bangladesh Police, CID,

Sheikh Md. Rezaul Hyder

Malibagh, Dhaka

The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all items of the lot put together without assigning any

Field Kit including instruments, sample collection device and other

A complete set of tender document may be purchased by

interested bidders by a written application upon payment of non-

refundable fee of Taka 750/= (seven hundred and fifty only) in

Tender security

(Tk)

75,000/=

SS (Forensic) & PD Forensic DNA Laboratory of Bangladesh

CID Office, Malibagh, Dhaka, Tel. 9332268, Fax: 9333329.

Completion

time

60 days

ঢাকা বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

সংশোধিত নিয়োগ বিজ্ঞপ্তি ঢাকা বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের ভাষাবিজ্ঞান বিভাগে একটি সহকারী অধ্যাপকের স্থায়ী শূন্য পদ পূরণের জন্য গত ১০-১১-২০১২ তারিখে "The Daily Star" পত্রিকায় প্রকাশিত নিয়োগ বিজ্ঞপ্তিটি নিম্নোক্তভাবে আংশিক সংশোধন করে উক্ত বিজ্ঞাপনের সাথে সংযোজন করা হইল- "Those who have applied earlier for the post of an Assistant Professor need not apply again." বিজ্ঞাপনের অন্যান্য শর্তাবলী অপরিবর্তিত থাকিবে।

রেজিস্ট্রার জিডি-৪৫৮৯ ঢাকা বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়



Military Engineer Services

Directorate of Works & Chief Engineer (Army)

Invitation for Tenders Ministry/Division

Agency entity: Procuring name

Tender name

DW & CE (Army), Dhaka Cantt. Construction of remaining

Ministry of Defence.

Military Engineer Services.

finishing works and external

services of 1X52 C/D type Qtr (14-storey with 14-

storied foundation, 4 unit in each floor, car parking in ground floor and other facilities) for Sta HQ near butchery area at Dhaka Cantt (last phase). 14 of 2012-2013/E-6 Dated 13 November 2012.

No. : Open Tendering Method. Procurement method

Source of funds GOB.

22 November 2012. Tender publication :

Invitation for tender

date Tender last selling: 13 December 2012 up to

1430 hours. date 17 December 2012, 1200 Tender submission:

date & time hours. 17 December 2012, 1230 Tender opening: hours.

date & time Name & address of :

documents

the office(s) Selling tender :

Selling & Tender Information Centre of DW & CE(A) at GE(A) Project, Dhaka Cantt. b. DW&CE (Army), Dhaka Cantt.

Project, Dhaka Cantt.

Selling

at

Selling

Centre

Centre

GE(A)

- Receiving tender : Tender Information documents DW&CE(A)

Tender - Opening tender : documents

Information Centre DW&CE(A) GE(A) at Project, Dhaka Cantt. Selling Tender Place/date/time of :

Information

pre-tender meeting

Eligibility

tenderer

DW&CE(A) GE(A) at Project, Dhaka Cantt., 13 December 2012, 1000-1100 hours. a. Contractors enlisted in MES Class 'A'.

security clearance.

b. Contractors enlisted in

other govt./semigovt./autonomous organizations in similar capacity having necessary

4,000/-Price of (nontender : refundable). document Tk. 4,20,000/-. Amount of tender :

security Time of : 12 (twelve) months. 17. completion of wks

Phone: 8871234, Extn. Contact details 2678 Fax: (02) 8752684

a. Tenderer shall submit Special instructions copy of letter of valid

ISPR/Army/1471

19/11/12

GD-4570

when purchasing tender. b. Detailed requirements are mentioned in tender sheet of tender data

Website: www.army.mil.bd

clearance with application

enlistment

on company

security

letterhead

documents. c. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept

or reject all tenders.

DW & CE (Army) Dhaka Cantt.



Ministry/Division

Bangladesh Industrial Technical Assistant Centre (BITAC)

Sagorica Road, Pahartali, Chittagong-4219

Tender for Supply of Seamless **Stainless Steel Tubes**

(কারিগরি সহায়তায় বিটাকের উচ্চমানসম্পন্ন সেবা নিন)

Ministry of Industries.

| 1. | IVIII II Sti y/D | 71VISIOIT IVIIIII | | iou y or madouros. | | | | | |
|-----------|---|---|--|---|---|------------------------------|--|--|--|
| 2. | | | | ngladesh Industrial Technical Assistant Centre (BITAC). | | | | | |
| 3. | Procuring entity name | | | BITAC, Chittagong. | | | | | |
| 4. | Procuring entity district | | | Chittagong. | | | | | |
| 5. | Invitation for | | | Procurement of Seamless Stainless Steel Tubes (Mat. Gr. JIS Sus-304 TB SC/ASTMSA-213 Gr. TP304 Sustaining | | | | | |
| | | | pres | sure tube side | 20 kg/cm20 | G. (Min.) | | | |
| 6. | Invitation I | Ref. No. | | No. 12772. | | | | | |
| 7. | Date | | | 1/2012. | | | | | |
| 8. | | ent method | | n tendering me | | | | | |
| 9. | | d source of funds | BITA | C, Chittagong | Own Fund | S. | | | |
| _ | T | IFORMATION | | | | | | | |
| 10. | | blication date | | 1/2012 | | | | | |
| 11 | Tender las | st selling date | 04/1 | 2/2012 | | | | | |
| | | | | Date | | | Time | | |
| 12. | | sing date and time | | 05/12/2012 | | | 12:00 hrs | | |
| 13. | | ening date & time | | 05/12/2012 | | | 13.00 hrs | | |
| 14. | | ddress of the office(s) | | | Add | | | | |
| | | nder document | | | | | Road, Chittagong. | | |
| | Receiving | tender document | | hase Officer, agong. | 1st Floo | r, BITAC | , Sagorica Road, | | |
| | Opening to | ender document | Director Office, Ground Floor, Office Building, Sagorica | | | | | | |
| | place/date | time of | Road | Road, BITAC, Chittagong. | | | | | |
| 15. | Pre-tende | r meeting | 28/11/2012 at 11:00 hrs. | | | | | | |
| INFO | RMATION | FOR TENDERER | | | | | | | |
| 16. | Eligibility of | of tenderer | The tenderer must be an updated manufacturer/ | | | | | | |
| | | | | importer/suppliers with valid trade licence, VAT registration and income tax certificate holder. | | | | | |
| 17. | Brief description of goods or works | | | Seamless Stainless Steel Tubes outside diameter (OD) 19mm, Thickness-2mm, Length-5486.4mm (18'ft.) (Material composition detail will be mentioned in technical specification), Quantity-550 pieces. | | | | | |
| 18. | | | | Stainless Steel Tubes to be supplied to BITAC, Chittagong, Main Store. | | | | | |
| 19. | Price of tender document (Tk) 1200 | | | (one thousand | d two hund | red) non-re | efundable. | | |
| 20. | Lot No. Identification of lot | | Location | | 448 | security dable) | Completion time in weeks/ months | | |
| | 1 | Supply of 550 pieces Seamless Stainless Steel Tubes | | BITAC, Chittagong | 0.000 | 00 (forty d) Taka lly | 12 weeks | | |
| 21. | Name of c | official inviting tender | | Mr. Fazlul Hoque Majumder. | | | | | |
| 22. | Designation of official inviting tender | | | Purchase Officer, 1st Floor, BITAC, Sagorica Road, Chittagong. | | | | | |
| 23. | Address o | f official inviting tender | | 1st Floor, BITAC, Sagorica Road, Chittagong. | | | | | |
| 24. | | | iting | | | | | | |
| 0.555.950 | tender | | | ACTION OF THE ACTION OF A | - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 | nava. ernet estettiva 7470 1 | | | |

Fazlul Hoque Majumder Purchase Officer BITAC, Chittagong

For Director

Emergency Operational Works at Osmani International Airport, Sylhet

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any/all tenders without assigning any

reason whatsoever. During procurement BITAC will follow Public Procurement Law, 2006 and

Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh

Name of the work

GD-4576

Public Procurement Rules, 2008.

Headquarters, Kurmitola, Dhaka Invitation for Tender

| | | 23 | (S.H:-Widening of Turning Pad at 29 end of Runway at Osmani International Airport, Sylhet). |
|----|--|------|---|
| 2. | Source of fund | : | Own Fund of CAAB, Capital Expenditure (Code No. 100). |
| 3. | Procurement method | : | Open Tendering Method (OTM). |
| 4. | Tender package No. | : | 02/2012-2013(Sylhet). |
| 5. | Invitation for tender Ref. No. & date | : | CAAB/W-16(A)/Part-57/5628 dated 5-11-2012 |
| 6. | Eligibility of tenderers | (60) | Any bonafide local contractor of govt/semi-govt/autonomous organisation having previous work experience of similar nature and flexible concrete work of Tk. 350.00 lac in a single work order during last 5 (five) years and liquid assets of Tk. 300.00 lac are eligible to participate in the tender. |
| 7. | Name and address of the offices selling | 0.00 | a) Superintending Engineer, P&D/QS Circle, CAAB, Dhaka. b) Executive Engineer, Civil Division-3, CAAB, Dhaka. |

 c) Accounts Officer, CAAB, Headquarter, Dhaka. tender document d) PA to Member (Ops & Plns), Headquarter, CAAB, Dhaka e) PA to Chief Engineer, Headquarter, CAAB, Dhaka. f) Airport Manager, Osmani Int'l. Airport, Sylhet. Name and address of the office receiving : Office of the Chief Engineer, Headquarter, CAAB,

| | teriaer | | Kurriitola, Driaka |
|-----|---|------|--|
| 9. | Name and address of office opening tender | • | Office of the Chief Engineer, Headquarter, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka in presence of the contractor or their authorised representative (if any). |
| 10. | Last date and time for selling tender document | | 23/12/2012 during office hours. |
| 11. | Last date and time for submission of tender | : | 24/12/2012 up to 12.00 hours. |
| 12. | Date and time for opening of tenders | : | 24/12/2012 at 12.30 hours. |
| 13. | Criteria for : i) If attested copy of up-to summarily tender. | o-da | ite valid trade license is not furnished along with the |

ii) VAT registration and up-to-date IT payment certificate & TIN certificate issued rejection of from appropriate authority is not furnished along with the tender. tender iii) If original money receipt for purchasing tender document is not enclosed along with the tender. iv) If the required tender security is not furnished along with the tender. v) If W-1 form is not filled up properly. vi) If conditions for eligibility of tender are not fulfilled.

vii) In case of JVCA, if all the partners of JVCA (Joint Venture, Association and/or Consortium) fails to fulfill the conditions for eligibility of tender (individually and/or viii) If the tenderer fails to produce original certificate of bank in the bank's

letterhead pad in support of tenderer's financial capability to implement the work successfully in a timely manner. ix) If the authority finds any evidence of false statement in the offer of the tender. x) If the tenderer fails to produce assurance certificate (In the tenderer's letterhead

pad) in support of deploying requisite Asphalt Concrete Plant, and other equipment (In workable and in good running condition) and Technical Manpower to the project site during construction work duly authenticated/vetted by an officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer of any govt/semi-govt/autonomous organisation. Name of each plant/equipment & technical manpower shall be mentioned in the assurance certificate as per tender document. Brief description of goods and services (Works and Service) Lot Identification of lot Location Price of tender Tender security amount in Taka Time

| No. | | | document in Taka | (refundable) | completion in days/weeks/ months |
|-----|---|--------------------|--|---|--|
| | Widening of Turning pad at 29 end of Runway at Osmani International Airport, Sylhet (As per description of schedule attached with the tender document) | Airport, Sylhet | Tk. 1500/= (one thousand five hundred) only (non-refundable) | twenty-five thousand) only to be furnished in the shape of Bank | hundred ` |

Sudhendu Bikash Goswami Chief Engineer (C.C) Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh

The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tender(s)

CAAB/PR-88/2012/805 Date: 19-11-2012 GD-4550

without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Special conditions